





OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

April 3, 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Greetings of solidarity and peace!

We are respectfully forwarding to your level the attached letter from Elizabeth G. Dupaya of Dupaya Recreation Center requesting to hold a Special Derby on the following dates:

July 1, 2024 promoted by Management

July 8, 2024 promoted by Management

July 15, 2024 promoted by Management

July 22, 2024 promoted by Management

July 29, 2024 promoted by Management

July 3, 2024 promoted by Odie Boy Fausto

July 10, 2024 promoted by Odie Boy Fausto

July 17, 2024 promoted by Odie Boy Fausto

July 24, 2024 promoted by Odie Boy Fausto

July 31, 2024 promoted by Odie Boy Fausto

For your information and appropriate action. Thank you and best regards.

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor

DUPAYA RECREATION CENTER Brgy. Leonarda, Tuguegarao City Province of Cagayan

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

April 3, 2024

HON. MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor Tuguegarao City

Madam:

Greetings!

May we request your good office to allow us to hold a Special Derbies on the following dates

July 1, 2024 promoted by Management

July 8, 2024 promoted by Management

July 15, 2024 promoted by Management

July 22, 2024 promoted by Management

July 29, 2024 promoted by Management

July 3, 2024 promoted by ODIE BOY FAUSTO

July 10, 2024 promoted by ODIE BOY FAUSTO

July 17, 2024 promoted by ODIE BOY FAUSTO

July 24, 2024 promoted by ODIE BOY FAUSTO

July 31, 2024 promoted by ODIE BOY FAUSTO

The City Government and the Barangay Leonarda will benefit in this event by way of collecting amusement tax and permit fee.

This scheduled Special Derbies will be assisted by the Management of Dupaya Recreation Center. Thank you and hoping that our request be granted by your office. More power and may God bless you always.

Your truly,

ELIZABETTH G. DUPAYA

(Management)